01-24-2002

603.1

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101958909

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ONL I
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philadelphia Eagles Limited Partnership	Name: Bank of America, N.A.
	Internal Address: Bank of America Corporate Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street
General Partnership 🔼 Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28255
U Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ASSOCIATION
	General Partnership01-08-2002
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipU.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #7
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
OtherExecution Date: May 24, 2001	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date. Way 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) リスタ リンか	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
137 11.1	See attached Schedule A, section I.
Additional number(s) at	l tached ፟፟፟፟፟፟ Xes □, No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:14
Name:Gregg Reed, Esq	
Internal Address:Room 1864	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_365.00
Proskauer Rose LLP	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1585 Broadway	16-2500
	<u> </u>
10036-8299 City: New York State: NY Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	96
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is arrue
Gregg Reed	Lanuary 8, 2002 St. 55
	January 8, 2002 \$ \$8 gnature Date \$ \$4
Total number of pages including cove	9 2 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

### **SCHEDULE A**

# United States, State and Canadian Trademark Registrations and Applications for the PHILADELPHIA EAGLES

#### I. UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
7 & DESIGN	1534709 (73/700453)	04/11/89 (12/11/87)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES, L.P.
7 & DESIGN	1534708 (73/700452)	04/11/89 (12/11/87)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES, L.P.
9 & DESIGN	2,461,197	06/19/01	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(75/861690)	(12/01/99)	NERSHIP
9 & DESIGN	2,461,199	06/19/01	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(75/861995	) (12/01/99)	NERSHIP
DESIGN ONLY	1108239	12/05/78	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(73/116570)	(02/22/77)	NERSHIP
DESIGN ONLY	1889819	04/18/95	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(74/300718)	(08/03/92)	NERSHIP
DESIGN ONLY	2114816	11/18/97	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(75/132537)	(07/11/96)	NERSHIP
DESIGN ONLY	1041476	06/15/76	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(73/045510)	(02/28/75)	NERSHIP
EAGLES	1086152	02/21/78	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART-
	(73/114853)	(02/07/77)	NERSHIP
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES CHEERLEADERS E & DESIGN	1528851 (73/727546)	03/07/89 (05/10/88)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART- NERSHIP

6

500193.04-New York S7A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES	1807444 (74/300719)	11/30/93 (08/03/92)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART- NERSHIP
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES	1041475 (73/045509)	06/15/76 (02/28/75)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART- NERSHIP
PICKLE POWER & DESIGN	(76/124708)	(09/08/00)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART- NERSHIP
TRAINING CAMP & DESIGN	(75/267947)	(04/02/97)	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PART- NERSHIP

### II. STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	STATE	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES & DE- SIGN	CALIFORNIA	96950	01/06/93	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES INC. D/B/A PHILADEL- PHIA EAGLES L.P.
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES & DE- SIGN	CALIFORNIA	96946	01/06/93	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES INC. D/B/A PHILADEL- PHIA EAGLES L.P.
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES & DE- SIGN	CALIFORNIA	96966	01/11/93	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES INC. D/B/A PHILADEL- PHIA EAGLES L.P.
DESIGN ONLY	PENNSYLVA- NIA	784,264	04/20/97	THE PHILADELPHIA EA- GLES FOOTBALL
DESIGN ONLY	PENNSYLVA- NIA	764,987	01/17/97	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL

500193.04-New York S7A

TRADEMARK	STATE	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
EAGLES	PENNSYLVA- NIA	777,343	04/20/97	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL
THE PHILADEL- PHIA EAGLES	PENNSYLVA- NIA	778,596	03/04/95	PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL

### III. CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
DESIGN ONLY	TMA256898 (0363308)	03/13/81 (04/09/73)	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP
DESIGN ONLY	TMA530515 (0897544)	07/26/00 (11/26/98)	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP
DESIGN ONLY	TMA256899 (0363309)	03/13/81 (04/09/73)	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP
DESIGN ONLY	TMA256876 (0363310)	03/13/81 (04/09/73)	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP
DESIGN ONLY	TMA530517 (0897545)	07/26/00 (11/26/98)	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP

8

500193.04-New York S7A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG. (FILING DATE)	OWNER
PHILADELPHIA	TMA251757	10/24/80	THE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES FOOTBALL CLUB, A LIMITED PARTNER- SHIP
EAGLES	(0363311)	(04/09/73)	

9

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Copyright Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Philadelphia Eagles Limited Partnership, a Delaware Limited Partnership (the "Borrower") and Bank of America, N.A., acting as collateral agent for the Purchasers, the Bank Investors and the Bank Lenders (each as defined in the Security Agreement; together, the "Secured Parties") (in its capacity as collateral agent hereunder and any successor in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral Agent"), the Borrower has granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to, and right of set off against, the trademarks, service marks and copyrights, trademark, service mark and copyright registrations and applications shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

500193.04-New York S7A

The security interest in and to and right of set-off against the attached trademarks, service marks, and copyrights and trademark, service mark, and copyright registrations and applications is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement. In the event an irreconcilable conflict between the terms of the Security Agreement and the terms of this Notice of Conditional Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Copyrights this Notice shall control.

Very truly yours,

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
By: Philadelphia Eagles, Inc.,

its general partner

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

BHAD HAIG

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

500193.03-New York S7A

The security interest in and to and right of set-off against the attached trademarks, service marks, and copyrights and trademark, service mark, and copyright registrations and applications is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement. In the event an irreconcilable conflict between the terms of the Security Agreement and the terms of this Notice of Conditional Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Copyrights this Notice shall control.

Very truly yours,

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Philadelphia Eagles, Inc.,

its general partner

Name:

Title: Heave

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

500193.03-New York S7A

Title:

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA
I, <u>LEE ANN HARTLE</u> , a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that <u>DONALD</u> . Smortens personally came before methis day and acknowledged that (s) he is <u>Sc. VP / C.F. ()</u> of Philadelphia Eagles Limited Partnership, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her in its name as <u>Sc. VP / C.F. ()</u> .
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this 21 day of May, 2001.  Lee Sun Wartty  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  Sworn to and subscribed before me  this
NOTARIAL SEAL LEE ANN HARTLEY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County

My Commission Expires April 12, 2004

## PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

1585 Broadway New York, NY 10036-8299 Telephone 212.969.3000 Fax 212.969.2900

LOS ANGELES WASHINGTON BOCA RATON NEWARK PARIS

Gregg Reed Attorney at Law

01-08-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74

Direct Dial 212,969,3938 greed@proskauer.com

January 8, 2002

#### **BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Philadelphia Eagles Limited Partnership

Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

Our File No.: 58367-007

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet with an attached assignment document to be filed in connection with fourteen various trademark registrations. We also include a self-addressed stamped postcard, which we ask that you return to us to confirm your receipt of this submission.

Please charge all required fees to existing USPTO deposit account # 16-2500, referencing our file number 58367-007. A duplicate copy of the recordation cover letter is enclosed for your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregg Reed

GR/sd Enclosures CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"
"EXPRESS MAIL"

MAILING LABEL NUMBER EF45203486 ) US

BEAD OF SECTION OF THE SECTION OF TH

(Typed or Princed Name of Person Making Paper or Foo)

(Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)